

KALLAM TEXTILES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as "Kallam Spinning Mills Limited")
CIN -L18100AP1992PLC013860
Chowdayaram GUNTUR - 522 019 A P. INDIA

Chowdavaram, GUNTUR - 522 019. A.P., INDIA. Ph: 0863-2344016 : Fax:0863-2344000

Ph: 0863-2344016 : Fax:0863 E-mail: corp@ksml.in GSTIN: 37AAACK9363M1ZY



Dt: 06-04-2024

REF: KTL/CS/Reg-7(3)/2023-24

Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -4000001 Ph:022-22721234/33.

Ref: - Scrip Code- 530201

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed herewith Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Kallam Textiles Limited.,



Golagani Ramesh Kumar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



KALLAM TEXTILES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as "Kallam Spinning Mills Limited") CIN -L18100AP1992PLC013860 Chowdavaram, GUNTUR - 522 019. A.P., INDIA.

Ph: 0863-2344016: Fax:0863-2344000 E-mail: corp@ksml.in GSTIN: 37AAACK9363M1ZY



REF: KTL/CS/Reg-7(3)/2023-24

Dt: 05-04-2024

Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 4000001 Ph:022-22721234/33.

Ref: - Scrip Code: - 530201

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub:- Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Bigshare Services Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000001385).

For Kallam Textiles Limited.,

L. Ramelly turning

Golagani Ramesh Kumar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Authorized Representative

